RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

BAADIA ASIIN

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
SOUTHEASTERN ADHESIVES COMPANY Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - State of North Carolina Other	BORDEN CHEMICAL INVESTMENTS, INC. Plaza 273, Suite 211 56 West Main Street Newark, Delaware 19702 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other					
Assignment	Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? Yes No					
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1282904 2242119 2511107 2230360 2262294					
Additional numbers atta						
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing	Signature The property of the contract and any attached copy is a true copy Date The property of the copy is a true copy Signature The property of the copy is a true copy A property of the copy is a true copy is a true copy A property of the copy is a true copy i					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0824

700059371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOUTHEASTERN ADHESIVES COMPANY, a North Carolina corporation having its place of business at \$15-D Virginia Street, Lenoir, North Carolina 28645, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks") which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on such Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, BORDEN CHEMICAL INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Plaza 273, Suite 211, 56 West Main Street, Newark, Delaware 19702, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Southeastern Adhesives Company does hereby assign unto said Borden Chemical Investments, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business as symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations therefore.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0825 BCI LEGAL ENVIRON

PAGE 03/04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective

as of 12-31-03.

On this 30 day of December, 2003, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Southeastern Adhesives Company, the Assignor above named.

My Commission Expires: 06 24-206

)4 13:02 FAX 212 949 9190 ABELMAN FRAYNE → PTO - ASSIGN-DIV 2 004/004 PAGE 04/04 BCI LEGAL ENVIRON

2024 11:37 614-225-2108

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Country	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>	<u>Status</u>
υs	SEACO	1,282,904	6/26/84	1	Registered
υs	PROTACT	2,511,107	11/20/01	1	Registered
US	SEACOBOND	2,230,360	3/9/99	1	Registered
US	QUALITY BENEATH THE SURFACE	2,262,294	7/20/99	1	Registered
US	PURMANENT CONTENTMENT & DESIGN	2,242,119	4/27/99	1	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0827